PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5104397

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HEMISPHERE GPS LLC	06/19/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AGJUNCTION LLC	
Street Address:	2207 IOWA STREET	
City:	HIAWATHA	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66434	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7437230

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: cpavlyk@schwabe.com

Correspondent Name:SCHWABE WILLIAMSON & WYATTAddress Line 1:1211 SW 5TH AVE., SUITE 1900Address Line 4:PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	129196-214218
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINE PAVLYK
SIGNATURE:	/Christine Pavlyk/
DATE SIGNED:	08/22/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Name Change HGPS LLC to AgJ LLC 061913#page1.tif source=Name Change HGPS LLC to AgJ LLC 061913#page2.tif

PATENT 505057642 REEL: 046910 FRAME: 0721



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "HEMISPHERE GPS LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "HEMISPHERE GPS LLC" TO "AGJUNCTION LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2013, AT 7:54 O'CLOCK P.M.

3482423 8100

130800340

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 0533600

DATE: 06-24-13

PATENT REEL: 046910 FRAME: 0722 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:53 PM 06/20/2013 FILED 07:54 PM 06/20/2013 SRV 130800340 - 3482423 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF HEMISPHERE GPS LLC

FIRST: The name of the Company is Hemisphere GPS LLC.

SECOND: The Certificate of Formation of this limited liability company is hereby

amended as follows:

1. Name. The name of the limited liability company is:

AgJunction LLC (the "Company").

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment on the 19th day of June, 2013.

Authorized Person

Print Namé: R. Wesley Dittmer

OB-830900,20008;21489162.1

RECORDED: 08/22/2018

PATENT REEL: 046910 FRAME: 0723